

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time till 16th September, 2009, is allowed  
to Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by 17th  
September, 2009.

Place the petition on 18th September,  
2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master