

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the Director General of Health Services-Respondent No.2 will call for information regarding the left over seats from defaulting States as also unallotted seats by 22nd September, 2009, on which date he shall notify 23rd September, 2009, to 27th September, 2009, as dates for holding extended second round of counselling at Delhi. After the seats are allotted, the students shall complete the formalities by 30th September, 2009.

....2/-

- 2 -

Four weeks' time is allowed to the Director General of Health Services to file an application making a prayer for introduction of single window scheme. Within the same time, application for impleadment of other States may be filed.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master