

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwealia, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv  
Mr.Lokinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rishad Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time to the Union of India for filing  
proper application.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master