

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 238 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahulwalia,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

(For MCI) Mr. Amarendra sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanchit,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

(For State of Goa) Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for MCI has submitted that the draft "Regulations on Graduate Medical Education, 1997" and "Postgraduate Medical

Education Regulations, 2000", have been sent for approval of the Government.

Having regard to the fact that the said regulation have bearing on the admissions, we do hope that the Government will consider and do the needful without any delay.

Hence adjourned by a week.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master