

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment/directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 238 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 417 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG

Mr. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Anand Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

(For State of M.P.)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

(State of Chhattisgarh)Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

(For respt. 9 & 10)

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.

2

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

(For respt. 13 & 14)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General for
 respondent-Union of India submits that the
 Central Government has approved the proposal of

the MCI for amendment of the regulations
relating to courses of graduate and post
graduate students by providing a single
eligibility-cum-entrance Examination and seeks
three weeks' time to notify it and place it on
record.

Finally, list after three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master