

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment)
WITH I.A. NO.5-6 (Appln.(s) for permission
documents and intervention)

to file additional

WITH

W.P.(C) No.238/2010 (With appln.(s) for directions and office
report)
W.P.(C) No.417/2009 (With appln.(s) for directions and office
report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.3 DATED 10.9.2010contd.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abdhesh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
file an application to implead all the States. Permitted
to file such an application.

List next week.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master