

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleadment, permission
 to file additional documents, impleadment and directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 238 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 417 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.

(for Min. for Health) Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(For MCI) Mr. M.A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

(For Pondicherry) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. L.A.J. Selvam, Adv.

2

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

(For Chhattisgarh) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

(For Tamil Nadu) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

(For Haryana)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. A. Subshashini, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

(For M.P.)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Medical Council of India that an application will be filed to make all the States parties. One week's time is granted for filing the same.

I.A.No.4 for impleading the State of Tamil Nadu is allowed.

List the matter after one week.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master