

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)
I.A.No.10 (Application for impleadment)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 238 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 417 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(For MCI)

Mr. Amrendra sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

(St. of Tamilnadu)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. vasudevan, Adv.

(St. of Meghalaya)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

(St. of West Bengal)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

2

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

(State of U.P.)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

(State of Kerala)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Jithin V.J., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

(State of Goa)

Mrs. A. Subhashini, Adv.

(St. of Chhattisgarh) Mr. Atul Jha,adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. R. Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

(State of M.P.) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

(State of Rajasthan) Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

(St. of Assam) Ms. Riku Sarma,Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mrs. Jayshree Anand,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

(U.T. of Chandigarh) Mr. Manpreet singh Doabia,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.s

(U.T. Of Pondicherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Praburam Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. L.A. J. Selvam,Adv.

(For Haryana) Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv,

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

(In I.A.10 in
W.P.no.380/2009) Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma,Adv.
Mr. D. Verma,Adv.
Mr. A. Vinayagam Balan,Adv.

(For CMC, Vellore -
Impleadment appln.) Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Geethi Ara,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We make it clear that the pendency of
the application shall not come in the way of
MCI notifying any regulations framed by it, in
accordance with law, nor come in the way of
anyone challenging the validity of such
regulations, if and when brought into effect in
accordance with law.

I.A.No.10 in W.P.(C) No.380/2009 is

dismissed as withdrawn.

List after eight weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master