

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.11 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.12-14 &in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file appln. for
impleadment and impleadment and office report)

I.A.Nos.15 & (Appln.(s) for impleadment and directions)
I.A.NO.16 in I.A.No.12 (Appln.for permission to file
addl.documents)

Date: 11/11/2011 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.)Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Chetan Chawla, Adv
for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr.Amit, Adv.

2

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

Ms.Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Mr.Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv
Mr.Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.Abhijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Surayanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Geethiara, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.
Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv. Genl.
M. Shilpa Sood, Sr. Dy. Adv. Genl.
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

3

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gururoop Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.12 &(unregistered appln.)&I.A.No.16 in I.A.No.12:

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these applications. Permission sought is granted. The Applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

I.A.Nos.13 & 14 :

Mr.Shivaji Jadhav, learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks liberty of this Court to withdraw the applications.

Ordered accordingly.

I.A.Nos.13 & 14 are disposed of as withdrawn.

I.A.No.15:

Prayer made in I.A.No.15 is not seriously opposed by learned senior counsel appearing for the Medical Council of India and the Union of India. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file appropriate memo of parties in a week's time.

4

I.A.No.....(unregistered application):

Taken on board.

Learned Senior Counsel Mr.Amarendra Sharan and other learned counsel appearing for the contesting respondents seeks a week's time to file their defence. The request made by learned counsel is granted.

Call on 22.11.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master