

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.19 & 20 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 380 OF 2009

SIMRAN JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2011 These applns. were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr.Keethi Kiran Kota, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Rohitash Nagar, Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv
Ms.Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Jawahar Narang, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

: 2 :

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms.Sampa Segupta Ray, Adv.

Ms.Anima Kujur, Adv.

For Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Adv

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.19 & 20:

Mr.Raval, learned Addl.Solicitor General and
Mr.A.Saran, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of
India and M.C.I. Respectively seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw the applications. Permission sought for is granted.

Applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master