

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Civil) No. 380/2009

SIMRAN JAIN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. Suydipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. T. C. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Brinder Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Namdhari, Adv,  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Cghirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adcv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.K. Loikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AAG Punjab, Adv,.

Mr. Benant Noor Singh Marok, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the decision of this Court in Medical Council of India vs. Christian Medical College, nothing further survives in the present petition. Accordingly, the applications for impleadment and intervention are dismissed as infructuous.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER